Community Benefits for All Operational Wind Farms

Value of Fund

Wind Farm Developer Fund Recipients (yr 1 base Start Date | Most Recent Income Date
rate)

Beinn Ghlas, Taynuilt Innogy Renewables UK Limited Taynuilt Community Council £8,000 pa* 1999 £14,836.55 2019
(16T - 8.4 MW)
Beinn an Tuirc, Carradale ScottishPower Renewables West Kintyre and East Kintyre £21,000 pa* 2001 £35,495.03 2019
(46T - 30MW) Community Council via Argyll and

Bute Council
Deucheran Hill, Carradale Powergen Renewables Ltd West Kintyre and East Kintyre £10,500 pa* 2001 £18,282.28 2019
(9T - 15.75MW) Community Council via Argyll and

Bute Council
Tangy, Campbeltown SSE Generation Ltd West Kintyre Community Council £1,500 pa 2002 £1,500 2019
(15T - 12.75MW) via Argyll and Bute Council
Cruach Mhor, Glendaruel ScottishPower Renewables Cruach Mhor Wind Farm Trust £21,000 pa* 2003 £33,280.16 2019
(35T - 29.75MW)
Tangy 2 SSE Generation Ltd Campbeltown, East Kintyre, The £7,140pa* 2006 £24,429.00 2019
(7T -5.9MW) Laggan, West Kintyre, Southend

Community Councils via Scottish

and Southern Energy
Clachan Flats, Cairndow ScottishPower Renewables Inveraray Community Council and £21,902 (2)* 2008 £13,851.52 2019
(9T - 15MW) Cairndow Community Council via

Argyll and Bute Council
An Suidhe Innogy Renewables UK Limited 10 km Radius - Glenorchy and £28,500* 2011 £35,150.83 2019
(23T - 19.3MW) Innishael Community Council,

Inveraray Community Council,

Dalavich Improvement Group

Board, Furnace Amenity

Association via Scottish

Community Foundation
Allt Dearg Allt Dearg Wind Farmers LLP  Ardrishaig Community Trust £100,000 2013 £133,921.00 2019

(12T - 9.95MW)




Community Benefits for All Operational Wind Farms

Carraig Gheal GreenPower Ltd
(20T - 46MW)
Beinn an Tuirc 2 ScottishPower Renewables

(19T - 43.7MW)

Srondoire Srondoire Wind Farmers Ltd
(3T - 6MW)
A'Chruach Infinis Ltd

(21T - 42.6MW)

Cour (10T - 20.5MW) Blue Energy

Renewable Energy Systems

Freasdail (11T - 22.55MW)

Educational Trust £30,000*

Avich and Kilchrenan, Taynuilt, £46,000*
Glenorchy and Innishail, Kilinver

and Kilmelford, Kilmore via

GreenPower

60/40 Split between East Kintyre
and West Kintyre Community
Council and AliEnergy via Argyll
and Bute Council

Tighnabruaich Community £43,620
Renewables Ltd
Tarbert & Skipness Renewables

Ltd
Educational Trust £18,000
West Loch Fyne, Dunadd and £149,000%*(3)

Lochgilphead Community Council

TBC Feb-18

Local Energy Discount Scheme for £45,100
closest properties + West Kintyre

Community Benefit Fund and

Tarbert and Skipness

* Please note that these payments are indexed linked each year in line with inflation

(2) incl. back payment
(3) Figure taken from web site

2013

2014

2016

2016

2018

2017

£34,272
£46,000

£96,354.50

£71,914.00

£19,760.00
£160,393.43

£102,500

£88,364

£841,940.30

2019
2019

2019

2019

2019
2019

2019

2019



