Community Benefits for All Operational Wind Farms

			Value of Fund			
Wind Farm	Developer	Fund Recipients	(yr 1 base	Start Date	Most Recent Income	Date
			rate)			
Beinn Ghlas, Taynuilt	Innogy Renewables UK Limited	Taynuilt Community Council	£8,000 pa*	1999	£14,836.55	2019
(16T - 8.4 MW)	Control Day on Book addition	West Kill as a desired Kill as	624 000 *	2004	625 405 02	2040
Beinn an Tuirc, Carradale (46T - 30MW)	ScottishPower Renewables	West Kintyre and East Kintyre Community Council via Argyll and Bute Council	£21,000 pa*	2001	£35,495.03	2019
Deucheran Hill, Carradale (9T - 15.75MW)	Powergen Renewables Ltd	West Kintyre and East Kintyre Community Council via Argyll and Bute Council	£10,500 pa*	2001	£18,282.28	2019
Tangy, Campbeltown (15T - 12.75MW)	SSE Generation Ltd	West Kintyre Community Council via Argyll and Bute Council	£1,500 pa	2002	£1,500	2019
Cruach Mhor, Glendaruel (35T - 29.75MW)	ScottishPower Renewables	Cruach Mhor Wind Farm Trust	£21,000 pa*	2003	£33,280.16	2019
Tangy 2 (7T - 5.9MW)	SSE Generation Ltd	Campbeltown, East Kintyre, The	£7,140pa*	2006	£24,429.00	2019
		Laggan, West Kintyre, Southend				
		Community Councils via Scottish				
		and Southern Energy				
Clachan Flats, Cairndow (9T - 15MW)	ScottishPower Renewables	Inveraray Community Council and Cairndow Community Council via Argyll and Bute Council	£21,902 (2)*	2008	£13,851.52	2019
An Suidhe (23T - 19.3MW)	Innogy Renewables UK Limited	10 km Radius - Glenorchy and Innishael Community Council, Inveraray Community Council, Dalavich Improvement Group Board, Furnace Amenity Association via Scottish Community Foundation	£28,500*	2011	£35,150.83	2019
Allt Dearg (12T - 9.95MW)	Allt Dearg Wind Farmers LLP	Ardrishaig Community Trust	£100,000	2013	£133,921.00	2019

Community Benefits for All Operational Wind Farms

		Educational Trust	£30,000*		£34,272	2019
Carraig Gheal (20T - 46MW)	GreenPower Ltd	Avich and Kilchrenan, Taynuilt, Glenorchy and Innishail, Kilinver and Kilmelford, Kilmore via GreenPower	£46,000*	2013	£46,000	2019
Beinn an Tuirc 2 (19T - 43.7MW)	ScottishPower Renewables	60/40 Split between East Kintyre and West Kintyre Community Council and AliEnergy via Argyll and Bute Council		2014	£96,354.50	2019
Sròndoire (3T – 6MW)	Sròndoire Wind Farmers Ltd	Tighnabruaich Community Renewables Ltd Tarbert & Skipness Renewables Ltd	£43,620	2016	£71,914.00	2019
		Educational Trust	£18,000		£19,760.00	2019
A'Chruach (21T - 42.6MW)	Infinis Ltd	West Loch Fyne, Dunadd and Lochgilphead Community Council	£149,000*(3)	2016	£160,393.43	2019
Cour (10T - 20.5MW)	Blue Energy	TBC	Feb-18	2018	£102,500	2019
Freasdail (11T - 22.55MW)	Renewable Energy Systems	Local Energy Discount Scheme for closest properties + West Kintyre Community Benefit Fund and Tarbert and Skipness	£45,100	2017	£88,364	2019
					£841,940.30	

^{*} Please note that these payments are indexed linked each year in line with inflation

⁽²⁾ incl. back payment

⁽³⁾ Figure taken from web site